[Public Employment – Public Defender's Office]

1

25

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 191-10 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2010-2011) to reflect the addition of 0.25 Social Worker in the Office of the Public Defender (PDR).

Note:

Additions are single-underline italics Times New Roman;

Deletions are *strikethrough italies Times New Roman*. Board amendment additions are double underlined. Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No. 191-10 (Annual Salary Ordinance, FY 2010-2011) is hereby amended so that the same shall read as follows:

Department: PDR (5) Public Defender

Index Code: 055120

Program: **AKI Grant Services** Subfund: 28 PPF **GNC**

Amendment #of Pos. Class and Item No.

Compensation Schedule

25 FTE 2910 Social Worker \$1827 B \$2221. Add

APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICTION DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

3/25/11

Micki Callahan, Director Department of Human Resources APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

Bv:

Burk E. Delventhal **Deputy City Attorney**



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

110436

Date Passed: May 17, 2011

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 191-10 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY2010-2011) to reflect the addition of 0.25 Social Worker in the Office of the Public Defender.

May 04, 2011 Budget and Finance Sub-Committee - RECOMMENDED

May 10, 2011 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Mirkarimi and Wiener

May 17, 2011 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Mirkarimi and

Wiener

Excused: 1 - Campos

File No. 110436

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on 5/17/2011 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Mayor Edwin Lee